

NOTHING CONTAINED IN THIS POLICY OR IN ANY OTHER POLICY CREATES A CONTRACT RIGHT.

CONSISTENT WITH SOUTH CAROLINA LAW, ALL TEAM MEMBERS ARE EMPLOYED "AT WILL,"

WHICH MEANS THAT THE TEAM MEMBER HAS THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE HIS OR HER

EMPLOYMENT AT ANY TIME, WITH OR WITHOUT NOTICE OR CAUSE, AND THAT PRISMA HEALTH

AND/OR ITS AFFILIATED ENTITIES RETAIN THE SAME RIGHT.

## **Non-Competition**

Approved Date: 05/24/2021	Effective Date: 07/01/2021	Review Date: 07/01/2023
---------------------------	----------------------------	-------------------------

# Scope:

Prisma Health-Midlands		Pr	Prisma Health-Upstate	
Χ	Prisma Health Baptist Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Greenville Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Baptist Parkridge Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Greer Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Richland Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Hillcrest Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Tuomey Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Laurens County Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Children's Hospital-Midlands	Х	Prisma Health Oconee Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Heart Hospital	Х	Prisma Health North Greenville Hospital	
Χ	PH USC Medical Group	Х	Prisma Health Patewood Hospital	
Χ	Provider based facilities associated with Prisma Health-Midlands hospitals	Х	Prisma Health Surgery Center - Spartanburg	
	·	Х	Prisma Health Marshall I. Pickens Hospital	
		Х	Prisma Health Children's Hospital-Upstate	
		Х	Prisma Health Roger C. Peace Hospital	
		X	Prisma Health Baptist Easley Hospital	
		Х	University Medical Group UMG/PIH	
		Х	Provider based facilities associated with Prisma Health-Upstate hospitals	

#### **Policy Statement:**

Prisma Health and its ACGME accredited programs will not require a Resident/Fellow to sign or enter into a non-competition guarantee or restrictive covenant as a term of their Resident/Fellow Agreement of Appointment.

### **Responsible Positions:**

Program Directors DIO Residents/Fellows GME Team Members

### **Equipment Needed:**

None

# **Procedural Steps:**

Policy Prohibiting Non-Competition Agreements for Residents/Fellows

# **References:**

ACGME Institutional Requirement. IV.L.